@) PacificSource

Community Solutions

AMENDMENT TO
PacificSource Community Solutions / Deschutes County Health Services
CHOICE MODEL SERVICES AGREEMENT
Effective July 01, 2023 the PacificSource Choice Model Services Agreement with Deschutes County Health Services is
amended as follows:
. The expiration date of June 30th, 2023 shall be extended to December 31, 2023, per OHA guidance.
Il Table 1 shall be revised to include the following:

Table 1

Deschutes County Health Services

Payment Period July 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 Not to exceed: $203,944.91

Eligible Performance Payment July 1, 2023 through $11,181.17
December 31, 2023

Performance paymentis received only if all regions meet the required performance measure in Section
8.3 of the Choice Model Services Agreement.

Except for the changes described herein, the Choice Model Services Agreement remains unchanged.

PACIFICSOURCE COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS DESCHUTES COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES

By: By:
(Signature) (Signature)

Peter McGarry

(Print or type name)

Title:___ Vice President — Provider Network Title:
Date: Date:
Amendment - PacificSource Community Solutions and Deschutes County Health Services Page 1

rev 061422 1206-34632



